

### **CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN FILE COVER SHEET**

<u></u>				D
Candidate Name	JENNY A.LICH	Т		
Residence Address	13309 F3559	ro (	CT	
City and Zip Code	ESTERO, FL	339	28	
	⊠Check if same as above.	Checl	k if differen	t from residence.
Mailing Address				
				1
Telephone Number(s)	<b>⊠</b> Daytime (list below)	OR	Alterna	ite (list below)
	715 590 3445			
Campaign Email Address	jennymlichte	hot	imail.	COM
Campaign Website				
Office Sought Habi	tatommunity Deve	elop	ment	Districts
Area, District, Group or Seat #	Habitat CDD	SE	AT 3	
Judicial, School Board, Supervisor of Election System, Library and Mosquito Control are no partisan" on the line below.				
<ul> <li>→ A candidate for a Constitutional Office or Co- indicate a political party affiliation or "No Pa</li> </ul>		or "No P	arty Affiliatio	on" (NPA) and shall
→ Political Party for Office Sought	NON PARTISAN	7		
Date of Birth or Voter Registration ID #	SEPTEMBER	12,	1953	119979564
Date	6 June 2018			
Candidate Signature	6 June 2018 Jenny aide	ctt	-	

The Lee County Supervisor of Elections posts all candidate-qualifying documents and campaign finance reports on its website or visit the following link:

. Under Florida Law, a candidate's campaign-contact information, such as address, telephone number, and email address are available to the public. Do not hesitate to contact this office at (239) LEE-VOTE (239-533-8683) for more information about becoming a candidate for public office.

### **CANDIDATE OATH -NONPARTISAN OFFICE**

(Do not use this form if a Judicial or School Board Candidate) Check box only if you are seeking to qualify as a write-in candidate:

18JUN13PM031550E Lee CoF1

☐ Write-in candidate	OFFICE USE ONLY
	date Oath (1)(a), Florida Statutes)
I, JENNY A. LICHT	
(Print name above as you wish it to appear on the ball hyphen, check box	lot. If your last name consists of two or more names but has no et Names). No change can be made after the end of qualifying. The ballot, the name must be printed above for oath purposes.)
am a candidate for the nonpartisan office of	t Community Development District (District #)
(Circuit #), (Group or Seat #); I am a qualified elector	of LEE County, Florida;
I am qualified under the Constitution and the Laws of Florid	a to hold the office to which I desire to be nominated or elected; I
	of which office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office
	required to resign pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes;
and I will support the Constitution of the United States and t	
Candidate's Florida Voter Registration Number (located or	n your voter information card): 119979564
Phonetic spelling for audio ballot: Print name phoneticall ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instruction of the print name phoneticall ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instruction of the print name phonetically ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instruction of the print name phonetically ballot: Print name phonetically ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instruction of the print name phonetically ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instruction of the print name phonetically ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instruction of the print name phonetically ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instruction of the print name phonetically ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instruction of the print name phonetically ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instruction of the print name phonetically ballot is a print nam	y on the line below as you wish it to be pronounced on the audio tions on page 2 of this form): [Not applicable to write-in candidates.]
x Genny a. Suite 1715 590	jennymlichtt@hotmail.com
Signature of Candidate Telephone Number	Email Address
13309 Lazzaro CT Estero	FL 33928
Address City	State ZIP Code
STATE OF FLORIDA	Jennifer Rigar
COUNTY OF LLL	Signature of Notary Public  Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public below:
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this	§
day of 1110e , 20 18.	JENNIFER RYAN  MY COMMISSION # FF994063
Personally Known: or Produced Identification:	EXPIRES: March 13, 2020
Type of Identification Produced: FL Drivers Licens	•••

State of Florida County of Lee



## Affidavit of Intent Special District Candidates

A special district candidate is prohibited from financing ANY PORTION OF his/her campaign with personal funds except as provided in this affidavit.

I, JENNY A. LICHT	, am a candidate for the independent special			
(print name)				
district office of:				
Habitat	CDD SEAT 3			
(include district name AND .district, seat, area or group #)				

in the <u>November 6, 2018, General Election</u>. I declare that my <u>only campaign expense</u>, from personal funds, shall be the \$25 candidate-qualifying fee OR the signature verification fee for candidates who qualify by the candidate-petition method by submitting the valid signatures of 25 registered voters residing within the District boundaries.

Provided that this is my only campaign expense, <u>I will not be required to</u>: appoint a campaign treasurer, designate a campaign depository or file periodic campaign treasurer's reports as required by Florida Statutes §99.061 or §106.07. I understand that I am prohibited from expending, collecting, soliciting, or accepting any money or contribution(s) in-kind, in connection with my campaign.

In the event I later decide to, collect, solicit, or accept any money or contribution(s) in-kind, or make any additional campaign expense, I understand that <u>prior to doing so, I am required to file Form DS-DE 9</u> (Appointment of Campaign Treasurer/Designation of Campaign Depository Form) with the Lee County Supervisor of Elections. My campaign shall then be subject to campaign finance regulations in accordance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 106 and I will be required to file periodic campaign treasurer's reports, as required by Florida Statute §106.07, with the Lee County Supervisor of Elections.

X Jenny a. Licht
Signature of Candidate

Date

FS 106.021(1)(a) "No person shall accept any contribution or make any expenditure with a view to bringing about his or her nomination, election, or retention in public office, or authorize another to accept such contributions or make such expenditure on the person's behalf, unless such person has appointed a campaign treasurer and designated a primary campaign depository. History 2007 HBS37, FS 99.061, FS 106.021 Revised-11/06/17 (Lee County Special District Forms)

### FORM 1

# **STATEMENT OF**

2017

Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below:	FINANCIAL	<b>INTERESTS</b>		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDL GICHT JEANNE	ENAME: ME (JENNY) ALE	BERTA	<del></del>	180
MAILING ADDRESS :		3 4 1 (1 1		
13309 Lazzaro	<u>C. /</u>			8JUN13PM0315 SUE
CITY:	ZIP: COUNTY:			ਲ ਹ
NAME OF AGENCY:	3-928 LE	E		jE Le
Commonity Develop	pment Districts			Los Constants of the Constant
Habitat CDD.				<u> </u>
You are not limited to the space on the lin	es on this form. Attach additional she	_		
CHECK ONLY IF TO CANDIDATE	OR NEW EMPLOYEE OF	RAPPOINTEE		
**** BOTH DISCLOSURE PERIOD:	PARTS OF THIS SECT	TION MUST BE COM	/IPLET	ED ****
THIS STATEMENT REFLECTS YOUI YEAR OR ON A FISCAL YEAR. PLE EITHER (must check one):			•	
DECEMBER 31, 20	17 <u>OR</u> 🗆 SPECI	FY TAX YEAR IF OTHER THA	N THE C	ALENDAR YEAR:
MANNER OF CALCULATING REF FILERS HAVE THE OPTION OF USIN CALCULATIONS, OR USING COMP for further details). CHECK THE ONI	NG REPORTING THRESHOLDS TARATIVE THRESHOLDS, WHICH	ARE USUALLY BASED ON		
	ERCENTAGE) THRESHOLDS	. 0	AR VALU	JE THRESHOLDS
PART A - PRIMARY SOURCES OF IN		the reporting person - See instr	uctions]	
(If you have nothing to repo	•	URCE'S	DE	SCRIPTION OF THE SOURCE'S
OF INCOME	AD	DRESS 33928	P	RINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY
Wissota ART	13309 Ld 22ar			I Instruction + ART
Rental Property	216 Manasula F	t. Myers, fl. 33928 Se, Ft Myers 33913		ntal
Nemai Troperty	200 11055105	se , 14 Myers 231151	IC.	NCT1
PART B - SECONDARY SOURCES O [Major customers, clients, ar (If you have nothing to rep	nd other sources of income to busine	sses owned by the reporting per	rson - See	instructions]
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES OF BUSINESS' INCOME	ADDRESS OF SOURCE		PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY OF SOURCE
NONE				
PART C REAL PROPERTY [Land, but (If you have nothing to repo		on - See instructions]		G INSTRUCTIONS for when there to file this form are
216 Manasota,	FORT Myers, FL	33913	locate	d at the bottom of page 2.
206 Mossrosse	Fort Myers, FL	33913	this f	RUCTIONS on who must file orm and how to fill it out on page 3.
,	(- 4)			

PART D — INTANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY [St		s of deposit, etc See ins	structions]
(If you have nothing to report, write "non TYPE OF INTANGIBLE	•	BUSINESS ENTITY TO V	WHICH THE PROPERTY RELATES
rone			
7.5			
PART E — LIABILITIES [Major debts - See instruction (If you have nothing to report, write "non			
NAME OF CREDITOR		ADDRES	SS OF CREDITOR
CHASE BANK	213315.	Tamiami Tra	il & stero, FL 33928
PART F — INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES (If you have nothing to report, write "none"	" or "n/a")	s in certain types of bus	inesses - See instructions] BUSINESS ENTITY # 2
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY		Art LLC	
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY	13309 Laz		
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY	ART Instri	action and ART	
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY	OWNER		
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS			
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST	ART Instr	4ctor	
PART G — TRAINING For elected municipal officers required to complete an			
IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH G ARE	CONTINUED ON	A SEPARATE SHE	ET, PLEASE CHECK HERE
Signature:  If a certified public acc in good standing with she must complete the l.  Form 1 in accordance instructions to the form disclosure herein is true.  CPA/Attorney Signature  Date Signed:  Date Signed:		, prepared the CE with Section 112.3145, Florida Statutes, and the Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the e and correct.	
FILING INSTRUCTIONS:			

If you were mailed the form by the Commission on Ethics or a County Supervisor of Elections for your annual disclosure filing, return the form to that location. To determine what category your position falls under, see page 3 of instructions.

Local officers/employees file with the Supervisor of Elections of the county in which they permanently reside. (If you do not permanently reside in Florida, file with the Supervisor of the county where your agency has its headquarters.) Form 1 filers who file with the Supervisor of Elections may file by mail or email. Contact your Supervisor of Elections for the mailing address or email address to use. Do not email your form to the Commission on Ethics, it will be returned.

State officers or specified state employees who file with the Commission on Ethics may file by mail or email. To file by mail, send the completed form to P.O. Drawer 15709, Tallahassee, FL 32317-5709; physical address: 325 John Knox Rd, Bldg E, Ste 200, Tallahassee, FL 32303. To file with the Commission by email, scan your completed form and any attachments as a pdf (do not use any other format) and send it to CEForm1@leg.state.fl.us. Do not file by both mail and email. Choose only one filing method. Form 6s will not be accepted via email.

Candidates file this form together with their filing papers.

**MULTIPLE FILING UNNECESSARY:** A candidate who files a Form 1 with a qualifying officer is not required to file with the Commission or Supervisor of Elections.

WHEN TO FILE: *Initially*, each local officer/employee, state officer, and specified state employee must file *within 30 days* of the date of his or her appointment or of the beginning of employment. Appointees who must be confirmed by the Senate must file prior to confirmation, even if that is less than 30 days from the date of their appointment.

Candidates must file at the same time they file their qualifying papers.

**Thereafter**, file by July 1 following each calendar year in which they hold their positions.

**Finally**, file a final disclosure form (Form 1F) within 60 days of leaving office or employment. Filing a CE Form 1F (Final Statement of Financial Interests) does <u>not</u> relieve the filer of filing a CE Form 1 if the filer was in his or her position on December 31, 2017.



### 18JUN13PM0315 SDE Lee Co F1



#### Primary Election on Tuesday, August 28, 2018

Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule

Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections (239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683) www.lee vote

I, Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections for Lee Sounty.

Flonda hereby give official notice of the Canvassing Board Meetings, and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule Events designated as "I necessary are conditional and subject to cancertaine, based on whether the specific event must occur.

Please call the office or was our website for public notices confirming darw friend and location(s).

TIME LOCATION MEETING PURPOSE

Lee County Electron Center 13180 S Cleveland Ave. Fort Myers

Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2400 Thompson St., Fast Myen

Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2400 Thompson St., Fort Myen

Lee County Electors Office Constitutional Complex 2450 Thompson St. Fort Myer

Lee County Electrons Office Constitutional Complex 1460 Thompson St. Fort Myers

The second of th

OR

see conditional and subject to cano or visit our website for public notice LOCATION

Lee County Electoris Office Constitutional Compani 3480 Thompson St., Fort Myers

DATE

CS-15-18 Wednesday

08-20-18 Monday 08-24-18 Frictay

08-28-18 Tuceday

DATE

900 AM

900 AM

200 PM and 500 PM

700 PM

900 AM

TIME

Test, by aira in whitehold of solection, the voting machines to be sin the electric on Electron Day.

Review of vir. (s. mail ballots, if necessary

s confirming dates times and location(s)
MEETING PURPOSE

Test the vore to mer ballot tabulating equipment to be used in the clocken.

Canvass of \*- rise by-mail ballots recoved to data for the electronic forms.

A to the batts if mossessy later, and batts if mosses y later and mostly find the part of mostly find the process in the proce

recount is required, conduct the machine recount to schedule below. If no RECOVER He required, partly the election and official results. Submit the limber of Election Report. Select the contest and practically in the post-election manual audit.

control menual audit. The rosults will be announced to lowing completion of the audit. Deathins to complete the marcar audit is 11.59 PM the 7th day following pertification.

## **ELECTIONS**

### General Election on Tuesday, November 6, 2018

Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule

Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections (239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683) www.lee.vote

Tommy Doyle, Supervisor of Elections for Lee County,
 Florida hereby give official notice of the Canvassing Board Meetings, and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule

CAGUE			acelation, based on whether the specific event must occur ices confirming dates, times and location(s).
DATE	TOKE	LOCATION	MEETING PURPOSE
10-17-16	9 03 AM	Lee County Flection Center 13180 S Cleveland Ave , Fort Myers	Test, by a strutoni method of selection. The voltraj stactures to be used in election at Early Voltraj and at the precents on Election Day
Mediantry		Les Courty Electrons Office	
	Installably lolowing	Constitutional Comptex 2420 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Test the vote-by real ballot tabulating equipment to be used in the election
		Lee County Flections Office	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
10-22-18 Montey	900 AM	Constitutional Cumples 2420 Prorepoon St., Fort Myers	Carryage of the vote-by-mail ballots received to date for the election
10-26-18			
feater		Lee County Electrons Office	
11-01-13	MA (0) 6	Constitutional Complim	Pervise of vote-by-mail ballots. If recessary
Thursday		3490 Thompson St. Fort Myens	
11-05-13	NOON, 300 PM and 600 PM	Lee County Electrons Office	Person of vote-by-mail ballots, if recovery
Tuesday		Committational Complex	Review of interdement builds if any and receive functional election
Dector Day	7 00 PM	2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers	mets.
			Convers of provinced befols and wide-in votes, if any. Propure and subm sectional results to the Department of State by NOOH Saturday. 11-13
			Distances if machine recourt is segured in any local content(s). If a machine
		Lee County Electrons Office	record a request, conduct the machine record according to the rec
11-02-13	100 PM	Constitutional Complex	schedule below
Fector		2480 Thompson St. Fort Myers	
		2-0-10-00-0	Secretary of State to determine if machine recount is required for inducat- and multi-county cortexECL after 1* unofficial results and notify affected coun
			\$ 1 methre mount is request, conduct the mediane recount according to
			nc trackular basines
		Lee County Electrons Office	Compass and court oversees vote-bursel ballots. If no recourse are see
11-16-18	HOON	Constitutoral Constan	Carryans and court overness vote-by-met basics. If he recourse are equi- cartify the stakton and official results. Submit the Conduct of Flaction Re
fader		2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Select the contest and precincity) for the post-election manual audit
	900 AN - 500 PM		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	each day excessory		
11-19-13		Lee Courty Electore Office	Begin post-election manual audit. The results will be arrounced served
Monday	f a manual record is conducted, a post-obston manual such is not required	Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fost Myers	following completion of the wids. Deadline to complete the post-election includes a 11-59 PM the 7 <sup>th</sup> day following certification of the election.
ONLA	IN THE EVENT OF A LEAC	THE COMMISSION DECCHART TO	HE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL MEETING DATES APPLY
			ncefation based on whether the specific event must occur
			ces confirming dates, times and location(s)
DATE	TIME	LOCATION	MEETING PURPOSE
	·	Lao Courty Flactors Office	Vincentary, logic and accuracy testing for the machine recount. Teel tubul
	9 CD AM		R equipment to be used in the machine recount at the Law County Electronic
11-11-18	Logic and accuracy testing for	2430 Thompson St. Fort Myers	(Constitutional Complex), or the Lee County Electron Center or both location
Sunday	the machine account		Machine recounts may be conducted at one or both locations.
f recessing	# recessiry	Let County Election Center 13180 5 Cleveland Ave. Fort Myers	Place call the office or visit our website for public notices designiting reclosuscepts)
			I received continue and frush reactive received preceive 2nd weathout in
lactura Recourt(s)			for subcreason to the state by 3 00 PM, Thursday, 11-15-19, and determine 2nd unofficial results if manual recount is needed for local contests;) only
ard Kanusi Recounts)			
11,11,13	9 00 AM	Margori recognits conducted at	Secretary of State to action mercusi recount(s) for federal, state and real-or content(s), if recovery
Sundey	each day until femiliad	Lee County Electrons Office	• •
trough	See deadloss o	Constitutional Complex (Auditorum)	If a marked recount is necessary to any local contest(s) begin and conduc regress recount until treated
11-14-14	MEETING PURPOSE	2680 Thompson St. Fort Myers	
Sunday			If a marked recourt is recessary in any technol, state or multi-county some begin recount upon rictification by the Secretary of State
i necessary			The meuts from the manual recourt are contained in the certification of
			cilical stacks
11-16-18 Factor			
Through	9 CC AM	Lee Courty Electroni Office	Checking to submit official results to the Department of State is HOON, Sur
		Constitutional Complex	11-18-18 Submit official results and certify the election. Submit Condu
11.15.15	Of are decreased	Central Compile	Floring Record Select the record and respective by the neglectures are

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have received a copy of these Canvassing Board Meeting and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedules. My attendance is not mandatory but welcome. JENNY Ture 2018 Signature: \_ JEANNETE Name: LICHT Date:

11-15-18 Mondey